RECORDATION NO. 2. Qb/ ILED

JAN 0604 -11PM VIA UPS 2" DAY AIR

FIRST UNION RAIL  SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARR B> L7

One O’Hare Centre December 31, 2003

6250 River Road, Suite 5000
Rosemont, IL 60018

Tel 847.318.7575
Fax 847.318.7588

Mr. Vernon E. Williams

Surface Transportation Board

1925 K Street, N.W., Room 704
Washington, DC 20423-0001

Attn: Recordation of Railroad Equipment

Re: Memorandum of Lease Agreement
Dear Mr. Williams:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 11301(a) are two (2) originals and one
(1) copy of a Memorandum of Lease Agreement, dated October 25, 2002, a secondary document as defined in the
Board’s Rules for the Recordation of Documents. The enclosed document relates to the Lease Agreement which
was duly filed on this date with the Commission under Recordation Number 24251.

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are:

Lessor:  First Union Rail Corporation Lessee:  Union Pacific Railroad Corporation
One O’Hare Center 1416 Dodge Street
6250 River Road, Suite 5000 Omaha, NE 68179

Rosemont, IL 60018

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document is four hundred thirty-nine (439) 4000
cubic foot capacity open top hoppers, with CNW marks (See Exhibit A for numbers).

A short summary of the document to appear in the index follows:  Memorandum of Lease

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $30.00 payable to the order of the Surface Transportation Board
covering the required recordation fee. Kindly return one (1) stamped original of the enclosed document to the
undersigned along with the additional copies.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the above-referenced matter, please feel free to contact me at
(847) 384-5355. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

& Al - ,
b«,@%r_\_ﬁ(‘)&%@gNkA&‘u}/
Susan Grokulsky
Manager of Documentation

Enclosures

(UP080)




ASSGN. NO. UP080

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

éO[‘ HIS ORANDUM OF LEASE (the “Memorandum”) is made and entered into as of this the 925 A~ day of
2002, by and between First Union Rail Corporation (“Lessor”), a North Carolina
corporation, and Union Pacific Railroad Company ("Lessee”), a Delaware corporation.

WITNESSETH:

The undersigned Lessor and Lessee have entered into that certain Lease Agreement (the “Lease”), dated as of
April 1, 1997, whereby Lessor has agreed to lease to Lessee certain railcars pursuant to Rider No.12 to the Lease (the
“Rider), as described in more particular on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of 0ct.14,2002, and subject to the
terms, conditions and provisions of the above-mentioned Lease and Rider.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto have each caused this Memorandum to be duly executed under seal
by their respective officers duly authorized as of the date and year first above written.

LESSOR:
FIRST UNION RAIL CORPORATION

By: Q\A/QMQ\ {V \X)L\\”‘“M‘/’
‘i Vice President Sales & Marketing

Title:
Name: k A &m&@uﬁm
Tule;_b/fﬂlm& oF _&C.J/??@uﬁ}ﬂm) Executed on thls 5 day of W , 2002.

ATTEST:

[CORPORATE SEAL]

STATE OF \LUANC\S

COUNTY OF Coo i\

I, <0 S C:'f’\o Ky LSKY . a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid,
certify that i o) personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged his
due execution of the foregoing Memorandum of Lease.

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this asS dayof_ Qe el 2002

WMM

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: RECORDATION NO. lj 25 /-1 ) FiLeo
B ~{4 - .00
(Notary Public) su%m%at ms-uE&va JAN 0604 -11PM

NOTARY PHURLIC 8VA1S OF ILLUINOIS
MY COMmMISSION EXPIRES 8-14-2004 SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD




LESSEE:
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

By: Z?W{ﬂs S Al

Name:_pMoiolas £ K “4‘{\'12&"4

ATTEST:

Executed on this _/ ‘f'ft\day of ( C Lpé)t’l L ,2002.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid,
personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged his

due execution of the foregoirig Memorandugn of Mase.

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this ‘ f‘?hay of ‘ ( J@ ﬂ;@g , 2002.
U 2 Qs
yotary Public O_‘

ComuprneranEAprises: of Nebraska
SHERYL L ALVEY
o M Comm Exp. 05\28 2002 |




NUMBER OF UNITS:

DESCRIPTION OF UNITS: 4000 cu. ft., 1980 built, 100-ton, steel Open Top Hoppers

UNIT NUMBERS AND MARKS:
CNW 135800 CNW
CNW 135801 CNW
CNW 135802 CNW
CNW 135803 CNW
CNW 135804 CNW
CNW 135805 CNW
CNW 135806 CNW
CNW 135808 CNW
CNW 135809 CNW
CNW 135810 CNW
CNW 135811 CNW
CNwW 135812 CNW
CNW 135813 CNW
CNW 135814 CNW
CNW 135815 CNW
CNW 135817 CNW
CNW 135818 CNW
CNW 135819 CNW
CNW 135820 CNW
CNW 135821 CNW
CNW 135822 CNW
CNW 135823 CNW
CNW 135824 CNW
CNW 135825 CNW
CNW 135827 CNW
CNW 135828 CNW
CNW 135829 CNW
CNW 135830 CNW
CNW 135831 CNW
CNW 135832 CNW
CNW 135833 CNW
CNW 135834 CNW
CNW 135836 CNW
CNW 135837 CNW
CNW 135839 CNW
CNW 135840 CNW
CNW 135841 CNW
CNW 135842 CNW
CNwW 135843 CNW
CNwW 135844 CNWwW
CNW 135845 CNW
CNW 135846 CNW
CNW 135847 CNW
CNW 135848 CNW
CNW 135849 CNW
CNW 135850 CNW
CNW 135851 CNW

EXHIBIT A to MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

Four hundred thirty-nine (439)
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136092
136093
136094
136097
136098
136099
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CNW
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136209
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136211
136215
136216
136217
136218
136219
136223
136224
136225
136227
136228
136229
136230
136231
136232
136233
136234
136235
136236
136237
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136241
136242
136243
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CNW
CNW
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CNW
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136267
136268
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CNW
CNW
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136276
136277
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136291

CNW
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CNW

Count:

136294
136295
136296
136297
136298
136299
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